September 12, 1986

IN REPLY PLEASE
REFER TO QUR FILE

William J. Lavelle
Attorney at Law

2310 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

In re: A-00102471, F. 1, &m-Q - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc.

Dear Sir:

The application of Pitt-Ohioc Express, Inc. has been captionad
as attached and will be submitted for review provided no protests are
filed on or before Qctober 6, 1986. If protests are filed, you will be
advised as to further procedure.

You are further advised that the above application will be
published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of September 13, 1986.

Very truly yours,

David Ehrhart
Supervisor - Application Section
Bureau of Transportation
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cc: Applicant
26th And. V.R.R.

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 DOCKETED
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A-00102471, Folder 1, Am~Q PITT-0HIO EXPRESS, INC. (26th and A.V,R.R.,
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania 15222), a corporation of the
Commponwealth of Pennsylvania, inter alia - property, except commodities

in bulk and household goods and office furniture in use, for G. C.

Murphy Company between points in Pennsylvania: S0 AS TO PERMIT the
transportation of (1) property (except -household goods in use and commodities
in bulk), from the facilities of McCreary Tire & Rubber Co. located in -
the borough of Indiana, Indiana County, to points in Pennsylvania, and
vice versa; and (2) property (except household goods in use and commodities
in bulk), from the facilities of Pittsburgh Corning Corporation located

in the borough of Port Allegheny, McKean County, to points in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa. Attorney: William J, Lavelle, 2310 Grant Building,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219. -
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PENNSYLVANTA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SERVICE QF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS

DATE ) SERVICE SEP 1 :’) 1986
BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION
COMMON CARRIER
SEPTEMBER 1986
A-00102471
F. 1
Am-Q

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, for amendment to its common carrier certificate, which
grants the right, inter alia, to transport, by motor vehicle, property,
except commodities 1n bulk and household goods and office furmiture in
use, for G. C. Murphy Company between points in Pennsylvania: SO AS

TO PERMIT the transportation of (1) property (except household goods in i
uge and commodities in bulk), from the facilities of McCreary Tire &
Rubber Co. located in the borough of Indiana, Indiana County, to points
in Pennsylvania, and vice versa; and (2) property (except household goods
in use and commodities in bulk), from the facilities of Pittsburgh
Corning Corporation located in the borough of Port Allegheny, McKean
County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. o

FW:nm ;
9/3/86 .

Application received: 8/14/86
Application docketed: 8/21/86
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SEP1 11986
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0CT 61986

Protests due on No Hearings

Protests due on Hearings - (5 days prior to date of hearing)

Notice of the above application was mailed to all certificate
holders and railroad companies in the service area as noted above.
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PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

WC-240

RECEIPT

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Cornmission {or the following bill, subject to final collection of check or money arder
tendered for such payment,

Pitt-Ohdo Express, Inc. ‘ Date Qatober 8, 1086—
26th and A.V.R.R.

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

In re application of Pitt-Ohio Expresa, Inc
A-00102471, Fol, A~Qu.eurneuns.....8135.00

Revenue account_man;'llﬁm:lm_(.ck)—
ck 3938 ke $125.00 ' Currency : C. Joseph Maeisinger

For Department of Revanue

Utillty account 50:26
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
P. 0. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, Pa. 17120

October 15, 1986

N REPLY PLEASE

REFER TO QUR FILE

William J. Lavelle
Attorney at Law

2310 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA "15219

In re: A-00102471, F., 1, Am-Q

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc.

Dear Mr. Lavelle: -

The above referenced application has been assigned for review
without an oral hearing. In order to reach a determination on the
application, you are being requested to file verified statements in
accordance with 52 Pa. Code §3.381(e)(1l). You will be required to file:

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT.
B. VERIFIED STATEMENTS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION.

The verified statements should be in paragraph form.
heading contained in the attached minimum outline should be a

section or paragraph,

You are being granted an initial thirty (30) days to

Each
separate

file

verified statements. They will be due on or before November 14, 1986.

If additional time is required, it may be requested
but should be followed in writing with the reasons for the ext
stated.

Questions about your application should be directed
William P, Hoshour 717-787-5513.

Very truly yours,

By William P. Hoshour
For Peter S. Marzolf, Superviso
Technical Review Section
Bureau of Transportation
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